# **Terms of Service**

By using this website, you signify you have read and accept these terms of use. If you (the "user") do not agree to these terms of use, do not access or use the website. The user is responsible for compliance with all applicable laws and regulations in any jurisdiction.

#### RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF MATERIALS

This website and its contents are owned and operated by King Maker. (hereinafter referred to as "King Maker"). All company names and logos and all related products and service names, design marks and slogans are trademarks and service marks and are the properties of their respective owners and may not be reproduced or appropriated in any manner without the written permission of their respective owners. References to any names, marks, products or services of third parties do not necessarily constitute or imply King Maker's endorsement, sponsorship or recommendation of the third party, information, product or service.

No material, graphic or image from this website may be appropriated or modified in any manner, or reproduced, republished, uploaded, posted, transmitted or distributed in any way, without the prior written permission of King Maker.

Nothing contained herein confers any license or right under any copyright, patent, trademark or other proprietary rights of King Maker or any third party.

Neither King Maker, any of its affiliates, subsidiaries, employees, agents, partners, principals and representatives ("Relevant Persons") nor any other person is, in connection with this site, engaged in rendering auditing, accounting, tax, legal, advisory, consulting or other professional services or advice. Each user is responsible for all matters arising from its use of this website.

Each user agrees to use this website in accordance with these terms of use and for lawful and proper purposes and shall not interfere or attempt to interfere with the operation or functionality of this website; or obtain or attempt to obtain unauthorized access, via whatever means, to any of King Maker's systems.

### HYPERLINKS TO THIRD PARTY WEBSITES

This website may contain hyperlinks to other websites ("External Sites") which are neither maintained nor controlled by King Maker, or may contain content posted on or via the website by third parties. King Maker shall not be responsible for any errors or omissions in any content in any External Sites.

## NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTIES

While every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided in this website herein is up to date and accurate, King Maker and its Relevant Persons make no representation or warranty of any kind either express or implied as to the completeness, correctness, accuracy, suitability, reliability or otherwise of the website or its content in this

website or the results of its use for any purpose, all of which is provided "as is" and "as available". They do not warrant that this website or this server that makes it available is free of any virus or other harmful elements.

## LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

The information contained herein in this website shall be accessed and used at the user's own risk and to the fullest extent permissible and subject and pursuant to all applicable laws and regulations. King Maker and its Relevant Persons shall not be liable for any direct, incidental, special, exemplary, consequential or other damages whatsoever.

As condition of the user's use of this site, the user agrees to indemnify and hold The King Maker and its Relevant Persons harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, liability, costs and expenses (including, but not limited to lawyer's fees) as incurred, arising from his or her use of this site or related services or from his or her violation of these terms and conditions.